TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335166

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.G. MINI GEARS S.p.A.		04/30/2014	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MG PADOVA S.r.I	
Street Address:	Via Cesare Cantù 1	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905318	MG
Registration Number:	1954042	MINIGEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: trademarks@vklaw.com

John J. O'Malley, Volpe and Koenig **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAP2-1K
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment deed (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005478 FRAME: 0554

900318681

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

93	et	165	23	۵	۲
5.3	E 2.	we		£.	ŧ 1

M.G. MINI GEARS S.p.A. in brief MINI GEARS S.p.A. Having seat at Via Lussemburgo, 25/27 – 35127 Padova (Italy) hereinafter called "The Assignor"

and

MG PADOVA S.r.I. Having seat at Via Cesare Cantù, 1 - 20123 Milano (Italy) hereinafter called "The Assignee"

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the following Trademark/s:

1905318	
L954042	
*****************************	٠.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

that in consideration of US\$......., the Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT unto the Assignee of all rights, titles and interests of the above US Patent, including the goodwill of the business relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment on this....... day of......

The Assignor A

The Assignee

RECORDED: 03/16/2015

JARVOREIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005478 FRAME: 0555